USER’S MANUAL

Air Body Saw
TL35227

THIS INSTRUCTION BOOKLET CONTAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION. PLEASE READ AND KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.




Before You Start

/\ Please read all instructions carefully.

A\ Retain instructions for future reference.

A Seperate and count all parts and hardware.

A Read through each step carefully and follow the proper order.

A We recommend that, where possible, all items are assembled near to the
area in which they will be placed in use, to avoid moving the product
unnecessarily once assembled.

Always place the product on a flat, steady and stable surface.

> B

Keep all small parts and packaging materials for this product away from

babies and children as they potentially pose a serious choking hazard.

No.| RefNo. ltems pcs

1 | XX809N0O1| Housing 1 29 (90920 Cylinder 1
2 190930 Valve Seat 1 30 (90021 Front Gasket 1
3 | 87606 Inlet Bushing 1 31 (90922 Rear Bumper 1
4 | GB/T70.1 | Screw M4X20 4 32 (90923 Piston 1
5 | GB/T93 Spring Washer @4 | 4 33 (90924 Front Bumper 1
6 | 90908 Trigger 1 34 [GB/T819. 1 [Screw M5x10(Stainiess Stee))| 2
7 190909 Trigger Lever 1 35 |GB77 Screw M4X6 2
8 | 90910 Double-Head Spring | 1 36 (90025 Bushing-B 2
9 | GB/T879.1| Spring Pin @3X16 1 37 (90903 Blade Guide 1
10 | GB/T879.1| Spring Pin @3X24 1 38 (90904 Chuck Cover 1
11 | 87611 Screw 1 39 |90926 Resset Spring 1
12 | 81103 O-Ring(Screw) 1 40 |90905 Guide Plate 1
13 | 81211 O-Ring 1 41 (90927 Blade Chuck 1
14 | 90081 Air Regulator 1 42 [GBIT77T  [set Screw M5X4 2
15 | 81106 Spring(Valve) 1 43 |GB/T77  |Set Screw Maxs 2
16 | 90911 Throttle Valve 1 44 |XX90928A |Riding Frame(L.) | 1
17 | 65103 O-Ring 1 90929A  [Steel Blade-32T | 1
18 | 81104 O-Ring 1 45 009208 |Steel Blade-24T | 1
19 | 80912 Valve Bushing 1 46 |GB/T5356 |Key Wrench-2mm | 4
20 | 90913 Valve Gasket 1 47 |GB/T5356 |Key Wrench-4mm | 4
21 | 90914 Seat Gasket 1 48 | GB/T819.1 |Screw M4X8(SS) 1
22 | 90007 Screw 3 49 | GB/T879.1 |Spring Pin @3X6 2
23 | GB/T96 Washer @3 1 50 | 90008 Front Washer 1
24 | 90915 Reverse Valve 1

25 | 90916 Valve Sleeve 1

26 | 90917 Valve Case 1

27 | 90918 Bushing-A 1

28 | 90919 Rear Gasket 1










